

## **Press Release**

## Hamburg Messe und Congress removes PHOTOPIA from its portfolio

Hamburg, 02 April 2024 – Hamburg Messe und Congress discontinues its imaging festival PHOTOPIA Hamburg. Amid the current challenging market environment, there is no economically feasible way to implement the event. "It is our ambition to offer attractive, high-quality events. In the case of PHOTOPIA, we do not see a promising economic perspective even in the medium term," said Heiko M. Stutzinger, CEO of Hamburg Messe und Congress.

PHOTOPIA had celebrated its debut in 2021, aiming to become an inspiring festival for the imaging community. This was accomplished successfully; however, the costs cannot be refinanced to a reasonable extent. "After contemplating all options very carefully, we arrived at the decision to take the event out of our portfolio," said Stutzinger.

Nevertheless, there is another opportunity for representatives of the imaging sector to present themselves in Hamburg: The Content Creator World at the Polaris Convention, held at the Hamburg exhibition halls from 11 to 13 October 2024, provides a suitable environment.

## **Press contact**

Karsten Broockmann Company Spokesman / Director Corporate Communications Hamburg Messe und Congress GmbH Ph.: +49 (0)40 / 3569-2090

E-mail: karsten.broockmann@hamburg-messe.de

www.hamburg-messe.com

www.cch.de/en/

## **Data Privacy Notice:**

You may at any time object to the processing of your data for the purposes indicated above, or revoke your consent to such processing, by going to <a href="mailto:datenschutz@hamburg-messe.de">datenschutz@hamburg-messe.de</a>. For further information on the protection of your data please read our Data Privacy Policy at <a href="http://hamburg-messe.de/datenschutz">http://hamburg-messe.de/datenschutz</a>. You may also use the same link to contact our Data Protection Officer.

